

^
ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.9

SECTION

XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 147 OF 2005(For Prel. Hearing)

MERINE PHILIP & ANR.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

PHILIP JONES

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 18/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue Notice.

In the meantime, further proceedings in M.C. No.112/2002 titled Merine Philip & Another vs. Philip Jones pending before the Family Court, Ernakulam are stayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master