

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 147 OF 2005

MERINE PHILIP & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PHILIP JONES

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH

T.P.(C) NOS.362-363/2005

(with application for stay and office report)

Date: 27/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

For RR No.2 in

Mr. Bobby Augustine, Adv.

TC 362-363/05

Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mrs. K.Sarada Devi, Adv., who is appearing for the husband
in T.P.(Crl.) No. 147/2005,

accepts notice on his behalf in T.P.(C) Nos.362-363/2005 as well. Service is complete.

To be listed after two weeks.

In the meantime, respondents may file their counter affidavit.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Kanw

al Singh)

Court Master

Cou

rt Master